

Fingal LEADER Partnership (https://www.activelink.ie/node/92631)

Fingal LEADER Partnership was formed in 2008 with the amalgamation of Co-operation Fingal and Rural Dublin LEADER Company. In this time Fingal LEADER Partnership has delivered a wide range of European and National programmes such as LEADER, LCDP, TÚS, RSS, FAS LTI Training, Jobs Club, Care & Repair, Youth Mental Health Programme, Friends of ADHD Programme, to great success.

Fingal LEADER Partnership is managed by a Board made up of representatives from national social partners, community & voluntary sectors, and statutory sectors. The Board is the overall decision-making body on policy, appointments, and finance.

The Board is responsible for deciding the strategic approach of the company, formulation of policy, and for the implementation of its programmes. The specific powers and duties of the Board are set out in the company's Constitution.

Contact Info

Fingal LEADER Partnership

Drinan Enterprise Centre, Block K Swords Enterprise Park, Feltrim Road, Drinan, Swords, Co Dublin. Ireland

Phone: 086 7774552 / 01 8074282

Website

https://fingalleaderpartnership.ie/ (https://fingalleaderpartnership.ie/)

Source URL: https://www.activelink.ie/irish-links/community-development-renewal-rural-development/fingal-leader-partnership